ENT - 14

Seat Total No. of Pages : 8
No.
P.G. Entrance Examination, May - 2023
Master of Journalism
Sub. Code : 71141
Day and Date : Thursday, 11- 05 - 2023 Total Marks : 100

Time : 3.30 p.m. to 5.00 p.m.

Instructions: 1)  All questions are compulsory.

1)

2)

3)

4

2)  Each question carries 2 marks.

3) Answers should be marked in the given OMR answer sheet by
darkening the appropriate option.

4)  Follow the instructions given on OMR Sheet.

5)  Rough work shall be done on the sheet provided at the end of question
paper.

Which two games have 11 players in one side of a team?
A) Cricket and Baseball B) Cricket and Hockey
C) Hockey and Volleyball D) Football and Basketball

In which district of Maharashtra the Pratapgad fort is?
A) Sindhudurg B) Kolhapur
C) Pune D) Satara

was the first law minister of independent India.
A) Dr. B.R. Ambedkar B) Kailash Nath Katju
C) Gopal Swarup Patnaik D) H.R. Gokhale

was the Indian women to win the Ashok Chakra
A) Neerja Bhanot B) Kamlesh Kumari
C) Veerangana Jhala D) None of these

PTO.



S)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

ENT - 14
won the ICC Women’s player of the Month award for February

2023
A) Smiti Mandhana B) Laura Wolvaardt
C) Nat Sciver D) Ashleigh Gardner

The paintings in the Ajanta and Ellora caves are indicative of the development
of art under the

A) Pallavas B) Chalukyas
C) Pandyas D) Rashtrakutas

A computer cannot “boot” if it does not have the
A) Compiler B) Loader
C) Operating system D) Assembler

Kyiv is the capital of
A) Uzbekistan B) Mongolia
C) Ukraine D) None of these

Patanjali is well known for the compilation of :
A) Yoga Sutra B) Panchatantra
C) Brahma Sutra D) Ayurveda

The first newspaper published in India in 1780 was

A) The Bengal Gazette or Calcutta General Advertiser
B) The Calcutta Chronicle

C) The Madras Courier

D) The Bombay Herald

is the first Indian woman to win an Asian Games gold in 400m run
A) M.L. Valsamma B) K. Malleshwari
C) PT. Usha D) Kamaljit Sandhu



ENT - 14

12) Who is the recently appointed as president of world bank?

A) Ajaybanga B) David Malpass

C) JimYongKing D) None of these
13) is the name of person who controls a football match

A) A spectator B) AnUmpire

C) Areferee D) A Goalkeeper
14) of the following has no Skeleton at all?

A) Star fish B) Sponge

C) Jellyfish D) Silver fish

15) What colour does yellow and green make?

A) Lime B) Maroon
C) Ocean mist D) Tangerine
16) is the president of Bharat Rashtra Samiti

A) K. Chandrashekar Rao
B) N. Chandrababu Naidu
C) Y.S. Jagan Mohan Reddy
D) Nara Lokesh

17) The famous Rock Garden is located in which city?
A) Jaipur B) Simla
C) Lucknow D) Chandigarh

18) India is not a member of
A) G-20 B) U.N.
C) SAARC D) G-8

19) MS-Word is an example of
A) An operating system B) A processing device
C) Application software D) Aninputdevice



20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

ENT - 14

team won the 1000 IPL match in 2023
A) Mumbai Indians B) Rajasthan Royals
C) Chennai Super Kings D) None of these

court convicted Congress leader Rahul Gandhi
A) Ahmadabad B) Surat
C) Bhavnagar D) Vadodara

is the present speaker of Lok Sabha
A) Somnath Chatterjee B) OmBirla

C) Manohar Joshi D) Jagdeep Dhankhar

With states Maharashtra shares its boundary

A) 6 B) 5

C) 7 D) 4

At least seats a political party should win for a majority government
in Lok Sabha

A) 272 B) 276

C) 345 D) 280

Pick the odd one out of list?
A) Pogo B) Cartoon Network
C) Hungama D) CNN

Which of the following is the largest Hydro Power Project in Maharashtra?
A) Koyna B) Khopoli
C) Vaitarna D) None of these



27)

28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

35)

ENT - 14

is the present Chief Justice of India
A) Uday Umesh Lalit B) Sharad Bobade
C) Dhananjay Chandrachud D) Ranjan Gogoi

The World Press Freedom Day is celebrated on .
A) 3 May B) 5 May
C) 8&March D) 26 February

What is the full form of GDP?

A) Gross Democratic Price B) Gross Different Product

C) Gross Dividend Price D) Gross Domestic Product
According to recent Henley & Partners Report is the wealthiest city
in India

A) Delhi B) Mumbai

C) Calcutta D) Hyderabad

Late Prakash Singh Badal was the former Chief Minister of
A) Punjab B) Haryana
C) Himachal Pradesh D) None of these

Kochi Water Metro project is a joint venture of India and
A) Japan B) Russia
C) Germany D) USA

The RTE Act is related to
A) Finance B) Cooperation
C) Education D) Information

Which of the following does not produce hormone?
A) Heart B) Kidney
C) Gastro-intestinal tract D) None of these

is the present Governor of Maharashtra
A) Ramesh Bais B) C. Vidyasagar Rao
C) Bhagat Singh Koshyari D) S.C.Jamir



ENT - 14

36) Take the odd one out of list?
A) Facebook B) Twitter
C) Instagram D) Google

37) The ICC One-Day Cricket World Cup will begin in :
A) October 2023 B) November 2024
C) December 2023 D) January 2024

38) Aamir Khan is the brand ambassador of .
A) Pepsi B) Hotstar
C) PhonePe D) Luxor

39) Taste the Thunder is the tagline of .
A) Pepsi B) Sprite

C) Thums Up D) Rasna
40) had established the Mughal Dynasty
A) Akbar B) Babur
C) Humayun D) Bahadur Shah
41) state in India was earlier known as ‘Magadha’
A) Madhya Pradesh B) Bihar
C) Karnataka D) Uttar Pradesh
42) Metro announced ticket concession to citizen above 65 years,
divyang and students from May 1, 2023
A) Mumbai B) Delhi
C) Calcutta D) None of these
43) is appointed as the Chief Secretary of Maharashtra
A) Manoj Saunik B) Dipak Mhaisekar
C) Shrikar Pardessi D) Manu Kumar Shrivastava



44)

45)

46)

47)

48)

49)

50)

ENT - 14

On April 28, 2023, Prime Minister Narendra Modi inaugurated new
FM radio stations

A) 91 B) 101

C) 86 D) 51

Earth Hour is organized by

A) UNESCO

B) Earth Hour Foundation

C) World Wildlife Fund

D) United Nations Environment Programme

Metro became India’s first under water metro train
A) Calcutta B) Mumbai
C) Delhi D) None of these

1s the Union Minister of Road Transport and Highways
A) Amit Shah B) KiranRijiju
C) Rajnath Singh D) Nitin Gadkari

Vaidyanath Jyotirlinga temple is situated in .
A) Parli B) Parbhani
C) Nanded D) Hingoli

is the president of Wrestling Federation of India

A) Brij Bhushan Sharan Singh B) Bajrang Puniya
C) Rinku Singh D) None of these
On April 4, 2023 country joined NATO
A) Denmark B) Ukraine
C) Finland D) Spain

0303 TV



ENT - 14
Rough Work



