Seat	
No.	

Total No. of Pages: 8

## P.G. Entrance Examination, May - 2023 Master of Journalism

			Master of					
•	Sub. Code: 71141  Day and Date: Thursday, 11- 05 - 2023  Time: 3.30 p.m. to 5.00 p.m.							
		ons: 1) 2) 3) 4) 5)	darkening the approp Follow the instruction	s 2 marks. marked in oriate option ns given on				
1)	Wh	ich two ga	ames have 11 players	in one sid	e of a team?			
	A)	Cricket a	and Baseball	B)	Cricket and Hockey			
	C)	Hockey	and Volleyball	D)	Football and Basketball			
2)	In v	In which district of Maharashtra the Pratapgad fort is?						
	A)	Sindhud	urg	B)	Kolhapur			
	C)	Pune		D)	Satara			
3)		wa	s the first law minist	er of indep	pendent India.			
	A)	Dr. B.R.	Ambedkar	B)	Kailash Nath Katju			
	C)	Gopal S	warup Patnaik	D)	H.R. Gokhale			
4)		wa	s the Indian women	Ashok Chakra				
	A)	Neerja B	hanot	B)	Kamlesh Kumari			
	C)	Veeranga	ana Jhala	D)	None of these			

5)		won the ICC Women	s player of	the Month award for February				
,	202	2023						
	A)	Smiti Mandhana	B)	Laura Wolvaardt				
	C)	Nat Sciver	D)	Ashleigh Gardner				
6)	The paintings in the Ajanta and Ellora caves are indicative of the development of art under the							
	A)	Pallavas	B)	Chalukyas				
	C)	Pandyas	D)	Rashtrakutas				
7)	A computer cannot "boot" if it does not have the							
	A)	Compiler	B)	Loader				
	C)	Operating system	D)	Assembler				
8)	Kyi	Kyiv is the capital of						
	A)	Uzbekistan	B)	Mongolia				
	C)	Ukraine	D)	None of these				
9)	Patanjali is well known for the compilation of							
	A)	Yoga Sutra	B)	Panchatantra				
	C)	Brahma Sutra	D)	Ayurveda				
10)	The first newspaper published in India in 1780 was							
	A)	) The Bengal Gazette or Calcutta General Advertiser						
	B)	The Calcutta Chronicle						
	C)	The Madras Courier						
	D)	The Bombay Herald						
11)		is the first Indian woma	n to win an	Asian Games gold in 400m run				
	A)	M.L. Valsamma	B)	K. Malleshwari				
	C)	P.T. Usha	D)	Kamaljit Sandhu				

12)	Wh	o is the recently appointed as presid	lent o	f world bank?				
	A)	Ajaybanga	B)	David Malpass				
	C)	Jim Yong King	D)	None of these				
13)		is the name of person who controls a football match						
	A)	A spectator	B)	An Umpire				
	C)	A referee	D)	A Goalkeeper				
14)		of the following has no Skelet	on at	all?				
	A)	Star fish	B)	Sponge				
	C)	Jelly fish	D)	Silver fish				
15)	Wh	at colour does yellow and green ma	ke?					
	A)	Lime	B)	Maroon				
	C)	Ocean mist	D)	Tangerine				
16)	is the president of Bharat Rashtra Samiti							
Í		K. Chandrashekar Rao						
	B)	N. Chandrababu Naidu						
	C)	Y.S. Jagan Mohan Reddy						
	D)	Nara Lokesh						
17)	The famous Rock Garden is located in which city?							
	A)	Jaipur	B)	Simla				
	C)	Lucknow	D)	Chandigarh				
18)	India is not a member of							
Í	A)	G - 20	B)	U.N.				
	C)	SAARC	D)	G - 8				
19)	MS-Word is an example of .							
	A)	An operating system	B)	A processing device				
	C)		D)	An input device				

20) team won the 1000 <sup>th</sup> IPL match in 2023							
	A)	Mumbai Indians	B)	Rajasthan Royals			
	C)	Chennai Super Kings	D)	None of these			
21)		court convicted Congress lead	er Ra	hul Gandhi			
	A)	Ahmadabad	B)	Surat			
	C)	Bhavnagar	D)	Vadodara			
22)		is the present speaker of Lo	k Sal	oha			
	A)	Somnath Chatterjee	B)	Om Birla			
	C)	Manohar Joshi	D)	Jagdeep Dhankhar			
23)	Wit	With states Maharashtra shares its boundary					
	A)	6	B)	5			
	C)	7	D)	4			
24)	At least seats a political party should win for a majority governmen in Lok Sabha						
	A)	272	B)	276			
	C)	345	D)	280			
25)	Picl	k the odd one out of list?					
	A)	Pogo	B)	Cartoon Network			
	C)	Hungama	D)	CNN			
26)	Which of the following is the largest Hydro Power Project in Maharashtra?						
	A)	Koyna	B)	Khopoli			
	C)	Vaitarna	D)	None of these			

27)		is the present Chief Justice of I Uday Umesh Lalit Dhananjay Chandrachud	B)	Sharad Bobade Ranjan Gogoi			
28)	The	World Press Freedom Day is celeb	rated	l on .			
	A)	•	B)				
		8 March	D)	•			
29)	Wha	at is the full form of GDP?					
	A)	Gross Democratic Price	B)	Gross Different Product			
	C)	Gross Dividend Price	D)	Gross Domestic Product			
30)	Acc in In	ording to recent Henley & Partners	Repo	rt is the wealthiest city			
		Delhi	B)	Mumbai			
		Calcutta	D)				
	C)	Caroatta	D)	Try deluoud			
31)	Late Prakash Singh Badal was the former Chief Minister of						
	A)	Punjab	B)	Haryana			
	C)	Himachal Pradesh	D)	None of these			
32)	Kochi Water Metro project is a joint venture of India and						
	A)	Japan	B)	Russia			
	C)	Germany	D)	USA			
33)	The	RTE Act is related to					
	A)	Finance	B)	Cooperation			
	C)	Education	D)	Information			
34)	Which of the following does not produce hormone?						
	A)	Heart	B)	Kidney			
	C)	Gastro-intestinal tract	D)	None of these			
35)	is the present Governor of Maharashtra						
,	A)	Ramesh Bais	B)	C. Vidyasagar Rao			
	C)	Bhagat Singh Koshyari	D)	·			
	/		,				

36)	Tak	e the odd one out of list?				
	A)	Facebook	B)	Twitter		
	C)	Instagram	D)	Google		
37)	The	ICC One-Day Cricket World Cup	p will b	pegin in		
	A)	October 2023	B)	November 2024		
	C)	December 2023	D)	January 2024		
38)	Aar	nir Khan is the brand ambassador	r of	·		
ŕ		Pepsi	B)	Hotstar		
	C)	PhonePe	D)	Luxor		
39)	Tast	te the Thunder is the tagline of				
		Pepsi =	B)	Sprite		
	C)	-	D)	Rasna		
40)	had established the Mughal Dynasty					
		Akbar	B)	Babur		
	C)	Humayun	D)	Bahadur Shah		
41)	state in India was earlier known as 'Magadha'					
		Madhya Pradesh	B)	Bihar		
	C)	Karnataka	D)	Uttar Pradesh		
42)		Metro announced ticket	conces	sion to citizen above 65 years		
)	divy	vang and students from May 1, 20				
	A)	Mumbai	B)	Delhi		
	C)	Calcutta	D)	None of these		
43)		is appointed as the Chief Sec	retary (	of Maharashtra		
,	A)	Manoj Saunik	B)			
		Shrikar Pardessi	D)	Manu Kumar Shrivastava		

44)	On April 28, 2023, Prime Minister Narendra Modi inauguratedFM radio stations					
	A)	91	B)	101		
	C)	86	D)	51		
45)	Ear	th Hour is organized by	_ <b>.</b>			
	A)	UNESCO				
	B)	Earth Hour Foundation				
	C)	World Wildlife Fund				
	D)	United Nations Environment Pr	ogramn	ne		
46)		Metro became India's first	under w	vater metro train		
	A)	Calcutta	B)	Mumbai		
	C)	Delhi	D)	None of these		
47)	is the Union Minister of Road Transport and Highways					
	A)	Amit Shah	B)	Kiran Rijiju		
	C)	Rajnath Singh	D)	Nitin Gadkari		
48)	Vaio	dyanath Jyotirlinga temple is situa	ited in _	·		
	A)	Parli	B)	Parbhani		
	C)	Nanded	D)	Hingoli		
49)		is the president of Wres	stling Fe	ederation of India		
,	A)	Brij Bhushan Sharan Singh	B)	Bajrang Puniya		
	C)	Rinku Singh	D)	None of these		
50)	On April 4, 2023 country joined NATO					
-	A)	Denmark	B)	Ukraine		
	C)	Finland	D)	Spain		

**BB** 

## Rough Work